08/01LWN 488.01-E
Type 456
Packed lever H4
Closed bonnet
Conventional design
Type
455, 456
Type

  of discharge Kdr /αw
Type 455, 456Type 455, 456
How to order – Article numbers
08/08 LWN 488.01-E
Type 456
Packed lever H4
Closed bonnet
Conventional design
Type 456
Cap H2
Closed bonnet
Conventional design
Type 456
Plain lever H3
Closed bonnet
Conventional design
Type 455
Plain lever H3
Open bonnet
Conventional design
Type 456
Cap H2
Closed bonnet
Balanced bellows design
Ty
p
e
45
5,
 4
56
How to order – Article numbers
08/09LWN 488.01-E
Type 455, 456Type 455, 456
Article numbers
DNI+O 25 x 50 50 x 80 80 x 100 100 x 150
 Valve size 1" x 2" 2" x 3" 3" x 4" 4" x 6"
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm] 20 40 60 74
 Actual Orifi ce area A0  [mm2] 314 1257 2827 4301
 Body material: 1.0619 (WCB)
Bonnet  H2 Art.-No. 4562. 6012 6022 6032 6042
closed  H3 Art.-No. 4562. 6013 6023 6033 –
 H4 Art.-No. 4562. 6014 6024 6034 6044
open  H3 Art.-No. 4552. 6015 6025 6035 6045
 Body material: 1.4581 (CF10M)
 Bonnet  H2 Art.-No. 4564. 6052 6062 6072 6082
closed  H4 Art.-No. 4564. 6054 6064 6074 6084
Ty
p
e
45
5,
 4
56
Conventional design
08/02 LWN 488.01-E
Type 455, 456Type 455, 456
40  Cap H2
19  Lock nut
18  Adjusting screw
16  Upper spring plate
9  Bonnet
12  Spindle
54  Spring
14  Split ring
17  Lower spring plate
56  Nut
8  Guide with bushing
66  Screw
7  Disc
5  Seat
1  Body
55  Stud
60  Gasket
22  Lift stopper
61  Ball
57  Ball
Ty
p
e
45
5,
 4
56
Conventional design
08/03LWN 488.01-E
Type 455, 456Type 455, 456
Please notice:
– Modifications reserved by LESER.
– LESER can upgrade materials without notice.
– Every part can be replaced by other material acc. to customer specification.
Materials
Item Component Type 4552 / 4562 Type 4564
1 Body
1.0619 1.4581
SA 216 WCB SA 351 CF10M
5 Seat
1.4404 1.4404
316L 316L
7 Disc
1.4122 1.4404
Hardened stainless steel 316L